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Congressional Candidate Table 3f
Top 50 Senate Campaigns by Cash on Hand
as of June 30, 1998

Candidate Name
D'AMATO, ALFONSE M
SCHUMER, CHARLES E
SHELBY, RICHARD
SPECTER, ARLEN
BOXER, BARBARA
VOINOVICH, GEORGE
BAYH, EVAN
BREAUX, JOHN B
DODD, CHRISTOPHER J
BOND, CHRISTOPHER S
GRAHAM, BOB
COVERDELL, PAUL DOUGLAS
GRASSLEY, CHARLES E SENATOR
NICKLES, DON
DASCHLE, THOMAS A
FAIRCLOTH, DUNCAN M
MCCAIN, JOHN S
MURRAY, PATTY
HOLLINGS, ERNEST F
REID, HARRY M
WYDEN, RONALD LEE
MIKULSKI, BARBARA A
BUNNING, JIM
FEINGOLD, RUSSELL D
ENSIGN, JOHN ERIC
CAMPBELL, BEN NIGHTHORSE
FERRARO, GERALDINE A
NIXON, JEREMIAH W (JAY)
BRAUN, CAROL MOSELEY
GREEN, MARK
GREGG, JUDD A
DORGAN, BYRON L
INOUYE, DANIEL K
COLES, MICHAEL J
MURKOWSKI, FRANK H
FITZGERALD, PETER G
LEAHY, PATRICK JOSEPH
BROWNBACK, SAMUEL DALE
CRAPO, MICHAEL D
BAYLEY, CHRISTOPHER T
CRIST, CHARLES J JR
SMITH, LINDA
INGLIS, ROBERT D
BENNETT, ROBERT FOSTER
BOYLE, MARY
BAESLER, HENRY SCOTT
LAMM, DOROTHY V
PACKWOOD, ROBERT W
FONG, MATTHEW K
EDWARDS, JOHN R

State
NY
NY
AL
PA
CA
OH

IN
LA
CT
MO
FL
GA
1A
OK
SD
NC
AZ
WA
SC
NV
OR
MD
KY
Wi
NV
CO
NY
MO
IL
NY
NH
ND
HI
GA
AK
IL
VT
KS
ID
WA
FL
WA
SC
uT
OH
KY
CO
OR
CA
NC

Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party

Incumbent/

Challenger/Open Cash on Hand

Incumbent
Challenger
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Open

Open

Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Open

Incumbent
Challenger
Incumbent
Challenger
Challenger
Incumbent
Challenger
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Challenger
Incumbent
Challenger
Incumbent
Incumbent
Open

Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Incumbent
Open

Open

Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger

$12,063,424
$7,381,157
$5,596,165
$4,038,139
$3,914,037
$3,772,148
$3,759,613
$3,710,955
$3,254,448
$3,179,064
$3,110,842
$2,802,961
$2,257,678
$2,214,175
$2,057,399
$2,055,332
$1,966,304
$1,932,508
$1,787,897
$1,703,291
$1,681,519
$1,671,549
$1,639,684
$1,594,883
$1,473,029
$1,272,568
$1,112,507
$1,108,634
$1,097,269
$1,054,429
$936,934
$922,722
$897,869
$815,111
$782,142
$737,733
$726,340
$683,976
$646,131
$643,019
$620,574
$615,922
$439,489
$437,415
$417,752
$340,104
$323,135
$312,598
$215,256
$185,460



